
General $814,890

Capital Outlay $495,603

Pension $166,399

Special Education $24,643

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.975

Owner Occupied $5.162

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.054

Special Education $1.400

Bond Redemption $1.135

Pension Fund $0.300

Capital Outlay $2.700

2012 Payable 2013 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,008,622

$17,834

$195,880

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund

$1,222,336Total State Aid

State Aid

2012 Payable 2013
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $192,561,600

Owner Occupied $48,583,589

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,708,050

Total $269,853,239

December 2012 Federal Child Count

16.7

34.5%

27.5

$34,128Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 217.759

9-12 113.188

225.740

120.606

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 330.947 346.345

Student Data

Fall 2012 PK-12 Enrollment 349

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students 26.1%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch* 28.7%

Students Transported 113

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

34

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2012 K-12 Fall Enrollment 349

Educational Funds $9,104

Sparsity $0

Reorganization Incentive $0

Home School ADM 20.69

Fall 2012 State Aid Fall Enrollment 354.09

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

25

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.9

21.9

23.2

23.5

23.5

91

2012-2013 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data are reported when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD  57029-0220

* Includes special one-time allocations.

*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are reported when > 90%.

Accountability Data

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

70.22

66.85

94.44

97.14

%

%

%

%



Bond Redemption $302,395

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,259,158

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$338,166

$11,498

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $141,040

$0

$960

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,525,627 $580,773

Local $1,350,616

County $12,890

State $1,070,561

Federal $138,309

Total $2,572,375

$710,476

$0

$0

$0

$383,808

$0

$213,714

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$710,476 $597,522 $79,252

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,141

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$79,252

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$45,927

$0

$0

$169,859

$381,469

$133,216

$3,655

$0

$0

$4,227

$24

$0

$0

$223,571

$6,680

$197,469

$14,669

$8,739

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$27,716

$0

$0

$310,576

$0

$5,109

$415,142 $73,643

$62,208

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$102,760 $0 $9,271 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$334,471 $118,431 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,090,476

$0

$0

$107,317

$231,121

$59,929

$0

$103,214

$49,137

$1,902

$2,730

$25,746

$0

$81,326

$494,384

$0

$0

$26,870

$109,681

$36,287

$0

$46,991

$6,910

$146

$209

$1,970

$0

$10,949

$31,091

$11,498

$0

$210,059

$41,823

$14,340

$0

$162,109

$50,031

$4,219

$2,780

$960

$2,250

$30,036

$78,048

$0

$0

$2,307

$7,762

$829

$0

$19,749

$35,105

$118,297

$422

$0

$0

$20,513

$10,644

$0

$0

$20,565

$0

$0

$0

$118,431

$4,227

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$816

$0

$0

$210

$5,751

$647

$0

$2,407

$773

$7,070

$0

$0

$523,716

$4,895

$1,752,898 $734,397 $546,285$153,867$561,196 $283,032

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$161,212 $127,956


